WISCONSIN LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL STAFF

RULES CLEARINGHOUSE

Ronald Sklansky Director (608) 266–1946

Richard Sweet Assistant Director (608) 266–2982



Laura D. Rose, Interim Director Legislative Council Staff (608) 266–1304

One E. Main St., Ste. 401 P.O. Box 2536 Madison, WI 53701–2536 FAX: (608) 266–3830

CLEARINGHOUSE RULE 00-038

Comments

[NOTE: All citations to "Manual" in the comments below are to the Administrative Rules Procedures Manual, prepared by the Revisor of Statutes Bureau and the Legislative Council Staff, dated September 1998.]

2. Form, Style and Placement in Administrative Code

- a. In s. Comm 43.12, "the provisions of" should be deleted.
- b. In s. Comm 43.14 (1), "This" should be substituted for "The rules in this." In sub. (2) (b), "department district inspector where" should be replaced by "inspector of the department district in which."

4. Adequacy of References to Related Statutes, Rules and Forms

a. In s. Comm 43.10 (4), "required under subs. (2) and (3)" should replace "necessary to obtain the approval" in order to provide a more specific reference to the prerequisites for installation approval contained in the chapter. [See s. 1.07 (2), Manual.]

Also, the term "applicable codes" in the second sentence is vague and should be clarified to indicate whether the reference is to state building codes promulgated by the department by rule or local building codes, or both.

b. In s. Comm 43.11 (2), "under s. Comm 43.10" should be inserted after "review" to provide a specific rule reference to the requirements for the approval of new installations. Similarly, in s. Comm 43.15 (1), "under s. Comm 43.14 (3)" should be inserted after "inspections."